200 A

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number______358-85____

To accept and assume, and to establish, as public highways, certain lands shown on Registered Plan M-322

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to accept and assume certain lands shown on Registered Plan M-322 as public highways;

NOW THEREFORE the council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The streets and street widenings shown on Registered Plan M-322 and dedicated as public highways, and described in Schedule A to this by-law, are hereby accepted and assumed as part of the public highway system of the City of Brampton.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton, and described in Schedule B to this by-law, are hereby established as part of the public highway system of the City of Brampton.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME, AND PASSED, IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16th DAY OF December , 1985.

i

KENNETH. G. WHILLANS, MAYOR

LEONARD CLERK MIKULICH.

SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW 358-85

Registered Plan M-322, City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being

- the whole of the part of Estateview Circle on Registered Plan M-322,
- the whole of the parts of Evergreen Avenue on Registered Plan M-322,
- 3. the whole of Glenbrook Boulevard on Registered Plan M-322,
- the whole of the part of Leone Lane on Registered Plan M-322,
- 5. the whole of Rae Avenue on Registered Plan M-322,
- the whole of the part of Rosegarden Drive on Registered Plan M-322,
- the whole of the part of Samuel Drive on Registered Plan M-322,
- 8. the whole of Tavender Lane on Registered Plan M-322,
- 9. the whole of Block 84 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be parts of Macvean Drive and Castlemore Road),
- 10. the whole of Blocks 85, 86 and 87 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be parts of Macvean Drive),
- 11. the whole of Blocks 99 and 100 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be parts of Goreway Drive), and
- 12. the whole of Block 88 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be part of Castlemore Road).

SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 358-85

Registered Plan M-322, City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being

- the whole of Blocks 95 and 96 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be part of Estateview Circle), and
- the whole of Block 101 on Registered Plan M-322, (to be part of Rosegarden Drive).

p 1	ecember_	16th	_ 19 ⁸ 5_
------------	----------	------	----------------------



.

۶

.

BY-LAW

No.______358-85

To accept and assume, and to establish, as public highways, certain lands shown on Registered Plan M-322

Law Department City of Brampton 150 Central Park Drive Brampton, Ontario L6T 2T9

Box 9

LP:kh

Corporation of the City of Brampton

• <u>AUT</u> Ontario	Document General Form 4 – Land Registration Reform Act, 1984	V.	358-85	\Diamond	Form Nú 985
	Land Titles	· X (2)	Page 1 of 4	pages)
A LE	(3) Property Block Identifier(s)	Propert	y		Additional: See Schedute
AS SA SA	(4) Nature of Document Application to amend r Land Titles Act, secti				
A A SC	(5) Consideration				
tro tro	(6) Description Part of Parcel STREETS	AND STR	Dollars \$ N UBET WIDEN	NOT APPL	LCABLE
MAN SHELT	Section M-322, City of Brampton, Region as set out on Pages 3 and				
New Property Identifiers Addition See					
Executions	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additio See Schedi	Contains: Plan/Sketch	_	_	Additional Parties [Other 🛛
(8) This Document provides as follows:		<u> </u>			
NOTICE of By-law 358-85 Brampton on the 16th day of The evidence in support of a by-law.	, passed by the council of Th of December , 1985. this application consists of a	_		-	
(9) This Document relates to instrument number(C	ontin ued on	Schedule X
	s) R.P. M-322 Signetures)		<u></u>	Date	of Signature
(9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest)	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON	 Szeker		·····	of Signature
(9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON	-Szeker		Date	of Signature
(9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy	• • • • • • • •		Date	of Signature
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy	-Śżėker 2T9		Date (986	of Signature M D O O O O
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy	• • • • • • • •		Date (986	of Signature
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy Drive, Brampton, Ontario L61	• • • • • • • •		Date (986	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy Drive, Brampton, Ontario L61	• • • • • • • •		Date (986	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy Drive, Brampton, Ontario L61	• • • • • • • •		Date (986	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) (13) Address 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Laszlo Pandy Drive, Brampton, Ontario L61	2T9		Date (986	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
 (9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) (13) Address for Service 	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Drive, Brampton, Ontario Signature(s) (15) Document Prepared by: CITY OF BRAMPTON LAW DEPAR 150 Central Park Drive	2T9	es Fe Registration Fe	Date (986 Date Date 	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
(9) This Document relates to instrument number((10) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY (applicant), by its solicito (11) Address for Service 150 Central Park I (12) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) (13) Address for Service (14) Municipal Address of Property	R.P. M-322 OF BRAMPTON r Drive, Brampton, Ontario Signature(s) (15) Document Prepared by: CITY OF BRAMPTON LAW DEPAR	2T9	es Fe Registration Fe	Date (986 Date Date 	of Signature M C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

.